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At the hospital we keep lots of 

information about you. 

The information we keep about 

you is called your medical record.  

 

 

Your medical record is kept safe 

on a computer system.  

It is important that you can see 

your medical record if you 

want to.  

 

Your Medical Record 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 

Medical  

record 
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To share the information with you 

safely we use a Patient Portal. 

 

A Patient Portal is a safe place on 

the internet that you can go to. 

We need your consent to use the 

Patient Portal. 

 

 

 

 

This means that you agree to how 

the patient portal works. 

We need to share your medical 

record with you so that you can 

see it. 

 

The Patient Portal Explained 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 
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They will use an email address and a 

password to get onto the Patient 

Portal. 

 

 

 

 

 

Getting onto the Patient Portal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 

You can consent to someone to help 

you go on to the patient portal.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

This means that you agree to let 

somebody who you trust help you.  

 

 

A password is a secret word or sentence. 

It helps to keep your health record safe. 
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What you can see on the Patient Portal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 

Some blood test results. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Letters that we send to your 

doctor. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 

Some of your appointments 

at the hospital. 
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You will not see all the 

information we keep about you. 

 

 

 

 

This is because some information 

cannot be shared yet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Medicine that you take. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the 

hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know 

about. 

 

Things that you are allergic to 

An allergy is something you 

react badly to. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 
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Some information needs to be 

explained to you by a doctor or a 

nurse. 

 

A doctor or a nurse can help you to 

understand things that are 

complicated. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 

 

You can also ask the hospital 

to send you a copy of your 

health record. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It is your choice if you want to 

use the patient portal or not. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appointments booked at the hospital. 

 

Blood test results. 

 

Medicines that you take. 

 

Any allergies that we know about. 


